## BARTHOLOMEW COUNTY COMMISSIONERS'AGENDA APRIL 23, 2018

10:00 INVOCATION AND PLEDGE – COMMISSIONER APPROVAL OF MINUTES APPROVAL OF PAYROLL

> WEEKLY REPORTS: NEW PERMITS COUNTY HIGHWAY – DANNY HOLLANDER, COUNTY ENGINEER

DECISION - HOT MIX, COLD MIX, & LIQUID ASPHALT

HIGHWAY DEPARTMENT - PRESENTATION OF 2017 ANNUAL REPORT

HIGHWAY DEPARTMENT - CONSIDERATION OF A PROFESSIONAL SERVICES AGREEMENT BETWEEN BARTHOLOMEW COUNTY AND UNITED CONSULTING (BRIDGE NO. 296 IN-KIND EMERGENCY REPLACEMENT)

PROPOSAL - HIGHWAY - EMERGENCY REPAIR OF BRIDGE NO. 66

HIGHWAY DEPARTMENT - CONSIDERATION OF LETTER REQUESTING COUNTY SURVEYOR'S OFFICE ASSISTANCE WITH CLIFFORD DRAIN

PLANNING DEPARTMENT – RZ-18-01 (OXFORD NORTH REZONING) SECOND READING - CONSIDERATION OF AN ORDINANCE AMENDING THE OFFICIAL ZONING MAP OF BARTHOLOMEW COUNTY, INDIANA REZONING THE SUBJECT PROPERTY

CONSIDERATION OF A MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING BETWEEN BARTHOLOMEW COUNTY COMMISSIONERS AND BARTHOLOMEW COUNTY CIRCUIT COURT

CONSIDERATION OF AN AGREEMENT FOR LEGAL SERVICES FOR BARTHOLOMEW COUNTY PLAN COMMISSION

CONSIDERATION TO WAIVE PERMIT FEES FOR COLUMBUS FIRE DEPARTMENT

PROPOSAL - AUDITOR - ONE (1) ELECTRONIC LOCK SAFE

**MISCELLANEOUS** 

## COUNTY GOVERNMENTAL OFFICE BUILDING IS WHEELCHAIR ACCESSIBLE PLEASE CALL 379-1510 FOR ADDITIONAL ACCOMMODATIONS BY APRIL 20, 2018

THE BARTHOLOMEW COUNTY GOVERNMENT DOES NOT DISCRIMINATE ON THE BASIS OF RACE, COLOR, NATIONAL ORIGIN, SEX, RELIGION, AGE AND DISABILITY STATUS IN EMPLOYMENT OR THE PROVISION OF SERVICES.